


Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentAadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54652 BIPANA MAGAR 91.25 51

2 54015 BIMALA SINTAKALA 73.5 98

3 54155 AYUSH GURUNG 68.25 121

4 54474 SHILA BHUJEL 65.5 139

5 54109 DIPAK BAHADUR MAJHI 64.25 149

6 54282 SUNITA THANAIT 57.25 195

7 54218 TIL KUMARI RANA 56.5 205

8 54466 SIMPAL RAI 54 239

9 54014 AMMAR BAHADUR PUN 52.25 252

10 54001 GOVINDA BAHADUR MAHATO 50.5 269

11 54427 BIJESH CHAUDHARY 50.5 270

12 54211 SANGITA PAHARI 50 280

13 54025 REBIKA SUNUWAR 49.75 285

14 54728 SANAM GURUNG 49.25 291

15 54023 AMIR CHAUDHARY 48.25 297

16 54215 SUSMITA SHRESTHA 46.5 328

17 54004 DILIP KUMAR SINGH 44 359

18 54080 LALITA SHRESTHA 43.75 365

19 54027 ANUPAM RAJBANSHI 42.5 378

20 54233 SANGITA CHAUDHARY 42.25 385

21 54707 ANJU  GURUNG 42 392

22 54432 KHIMKALI THAPA 40.25 417

23 54167 ANITA SHRESTHA 40.25 424
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54143 SAPHAL MAHARJAN 146.5 3

2 54257 RUBISHA GOSAIN 130.5 7

3 54721 SABINA SHRESTHA 106.25 27

4 54737 SUDIP CHAUDHARY 106.25 28

5 54643 ARPANA LINKHA 98.5 35

6 54439 KRITI AWAL 97.25 37

7 54191 SUDHAKAR BHIMRAIT THARU 88.5 54

8 54829 MAMATA  TAMANG 80.5 72

9 54844 RASHMI GURUNG 78.25 82

10 54851 RUBY MANDAL 76.25 87

11 54448 JENI WAIBA 74.25 93

12 54580 SHILA KOJU 70.75 108

13 54310 GELMU TAMANG 70.5 109

14 54363 SANISH RAJA SHRESTHA 69 114

15 54823 AYUSHMA  CHAUDHARY 67.75 125

16 54239 NICKY BATA SHRESTHA 67 128

17 54681 SUSHMITA TAMANG 65.75 137

18 54714 MANISHA MAHARJAN 65 140

19 54581 RONISHA  SHRESTHA 64.75 144

20 54723 RITU MANANDHAR 63.25 154

21 54628 PRAKRITI DEOJU 62.25 158

22 54327 SAMIKSHA THAPA 61.75 160

23 54468 SUSHMA  THAPA 59.25 177

24 54546 MEERA MAHARJAN 59 178

25 54370 SHARMILA SHRESTHA 59 179
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 54641 SONIYA KHATRI 57.75 191

27 54506 DEEPA TAMANG 57.5 192

28 54054 SEEMA RAUTAR THARU 56.25 208

29 54500 POONAM SHRESTHA 53.25 245

30 54740 RAJESH SHRESTHA 52.5 249

31 54329 CHANDAN KUMAR  MANDAL 52 256

32 54483 RADHIKA KUMARI  CHAUDHARY 50.5 272

33 54249 ALISHA GURUNG 50.5 274

34 54520 TENISHA TAMANG 50.25 277

35 54510 YOSHANI CHAUDHARY 50.25 278

36 54836 NIRAJ KUMAR  MANDAL 49.25 290

37 54049 SURAJ JAKIBANJAR 48.25 298

38 54834 NISHA RANA 48 303

39 54735 ANKITA RANA 47.5 311

40 54530 SAKHILA  SHRESTHA 47.5 312

41 54623 RIYA BAJRACHARYA 46.5 330

42 54451 SUJATA SINGH THARU 45.5 342

43 54069 RABINA RANA MAGAR 45 348

44 54584 KRISHA BHAILA 44 361

45 54192 KRITISHA SAINJU 43.75 366

46 54372 SEJAN SHRESTHA 43.75 368

47 54294 ANU KUSMA 43.5 373

48 54244 SUCHITA DHYAKO SHRESTHA 42.75 376

49 54542 SUBI LIMBU 42.5 382

50 54024 ROJINA HYONGAJU 42 389
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Aadibasi Janajati

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 54112 ANJALI CHAUDHARY 42 391

52 54301 BASUNDHARA  CHAUDHARY 41.5 397

53 54422 MENUKA GHARTI MAGAR 41.25 402

54 54190 KUSUM  PRAJAPATI 41 407

55 54224 RIYA MAHARJAN 40.75 410

56 54051 DOLMA  SHERPA 40.25 419

57 54366 LEESAR RANA MAGAR 40.25 420

58 54531 ARISHA  MAHATO 40.25 425

59 54433 AMBIKA KUMARI DANUWAR 40 430

60 54716 KARINA CHAUDHARY THARU 40 431
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentApanga

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54453 SUMAN SHIWAKOTI 57 201
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Apanga

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54579 DEEPASHREE SAH 56.25 212
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentDalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54402 DIPAK KUMAR RAM 99.25 34

2 54458 ANISHA SHREEMAL 72 104

3 54064 SANDIP PASI 51.25 264

4 54197 CHANDRIKA B K 47.5 309

5 54048 RAJIV  B.K 46.25 331
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Dalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54269 SHYAM SHUNDAR RAM 103.25 31

2 54689 KUSHUMAYA HITANG 54.75 228

3 54556 SABITA B.K 54.25 238

4 54144 AASHIK KUMAR PASWAN 54 240

5 54226 RAJESH ROKKA MIJAR 46.25 332
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentDalit Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54458 ANISHA SHREEMAL 72 104

2 54046 SAJINA B.K. 40 427
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Dalit Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54532 ESMEE GOTAME 65.75 136
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentFemale

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54373 SHRIJANA CHHETRI 118.5 15

2 54821 NISHA KHATRI 93.25 45

3 54652 BIPANA MAGAR 91.25 51

4 54773 AARJU GAIRE 82.75 64

5 54686 RITU  SHARMA 82.25 66

6 54741 BIPASHA SHAHI 76 88

7 54617 URMILA DHAKAL 73.75 96

8 54015 BIMALA SINTAKALA 73.5 98

9 54458 ANISHA SHREEMAL 72 104

10 54575 APSARA REGMI 67.75 123

11 54855 SNEHA POUDEL 67 131

12 54474 SHILA BHUJEL 65.5 139

13 54274 SANJIBI KHANAL 64.75 141

14 54614 BARSHA MALLA 64.5 148

15 54291 YAMUNA  KAFLE 63.5 153

16 54114 MUNA KHADKA 58.75 180

17 54282 SUNITA THANAIT 57.25 195

18 54218 TIL KUMARI RANA 56.5 205

19 54137 SADIKSHA  REGMI 56.5 206

20 54478 BIDHYA LAMICHHANE 55.75 215

21 54675 NEELAM BIST 55.75 217

22 54428 PUJA CHAPAGAIN 55 227

23 54774 SAJITA  TILIJA 54.5 233

24 54466 SIMPAL RAI 54 239

25 54470 GARIMA OLI 51.75 258
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentFemale

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 54052 SANGITA BAJAGAIN 51 265

27 54211 SANGITA PAHARI 50 280

28 54025 REBIKA SUNUWAR 49.75 285

29 54732 YUNISHA  KC 49.75 286

30 54033 ANURADHA  KUMARI  SAH 49.5 287

31 54728 SANAM GURUNG 49.25 291

32 54622 RABINA RAWAL 48.5 293

33 54697 NIRMALA SAH 48.5 294

34 54596 RITU  KUMARI 48.25 296

35 54847 ROJINA SEDHAI 48 304

36 54197 CHANDRIKA B K 47.5 309

37 54199 PRATIKSHA KARKI 47.25 315

38 54456 AYUSHA BISTA 46.5 324

39 54330 KAMALA DAHAL 46.5 325

40 54215 SUSMITA SHRESTHA 46.5 328

41 54207 JAYANTI SAUD 46.25 333

42 54850 PARBATI BUDTHAPA 45.5 343

43 54284 NIRUTA BANJARA 44.25 353

44 54080 LALITA SHRESTHA 43.75 365

45 54611 ASHANSA PANDIT 42.5 383

46 54233 SANGITA CHAUDHARY 42.25 385

47 54104 REEJU  SEDAI 42 390

48 54707 ANJU  GURUNG 42 392

49 54755 LAXMI BASTOLA 41.5 398

50 54875 MONIKA BHUSAL 41 408
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentFemale

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 54751 PABITRA BHATTA 40.75 411

52 54432 KHIMKALI THAPA 40.25 417

53 54201 NIKITA PANDIT 40.25 418

54 54167 ANITA SHRESTHA 40.25 424

55 54046 SAJINA B.K. 40 427
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54386 RANITA ADHIKARI 145.25 4

2 54261 DEEPA KC 141.75 5

3 54758 KANCHAN KUMARI YADAV 114.5 19

4 54471 RICHA MISHRA 113.25 20

5 54401 ASMITA ARYAL 110 23

6 54599 PRAMISA KC 107 26

7 54721 SABINA SHRESTHA 106.25 27

8 54785 PALLAVI PAUDEL 104.75 29

9 54597 JHARANA  OLI 99.5 33

10 54643 ARPANA LINKHA 98.5 35

11 54460 JAMUNA TIMALSINA 95.5 40

12 54283 KIRAN KUMARI GAUTAM 95.25 41

13 54650 PRATIKSHYA G.C. 93.5 44

14 54454 RINKU SINGH 92.75 49

15 54393 DIPIKA KUMARI DAS 92.25 50

16 54564 ASHMITA KUMARI SAH 90.5 52

17 54465 NEHA MAHARJAN 88.5 53

18 54664 KOPILA GURUNG 85.75 58

19 54430 PRIYANKA YADAV 85.5 59

20 54523 NIMISHA MAHAT 84.75 61

21 54635 MANISHA SHARMA 84.75 62

22 54395 SADAF NAUSIN 83.25 63

23 54868 KALPANA KUMARI YADAV 82 67

24 54490 PUSHPANJALI SHAH 82 68

25 54396 PRAKRITI KHATRI 82 69
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 54829 MAMATA  TAMANG 80.5 72

27 54865 SMIRTI PAL 80.5 73

28 54570 KRITI PANTA 79.75 76

29 54445 ANISHA KHATUN 79.5 77

30 54342 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 78.75 79

31 54693 NISCHALA RAUT 78.5 81

32 54844 RASHMI GURUNG 78.25 82

33 54851 RUBY MANDAL 76.25 87

34 54767 DEEPIKA MISHRA 75.75 89

35 54397 SUJATA THAPA 75.75 90

36 54541 SINDHU RANA CHHETRI 75.5 91

37 54567 SABITA  REGMI 74.75 92

38 54448 JENI WAIBA 74.25 93

39 54706 PRATIMA KARKI 74 94

40 54381 BINITA  K.C. 74 95

41 54842 RESHIKA POUDEL 73.75 97

42 54481 TRISHNA  KUNWAR 73 101

43 54624 CHANDANI KUMARI YADAV 72.5 102

44 54580 SHILA KOJU 70.75 108

45 54310 GELMU TAMANG 70.5 109

46 54695 SISAM LAMSAL 70.25 110

47 54582 SIMRAN SHRESTHA 70 112

48 54252 PRATIBHA UPADHAYAYA 69.75 113

49 54229 SARITA SAPKOTA 69 115

50 54258 ASHMIN ALI 68.75 117
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 54565 MANISHA THAPA 68.5 118

52 54264 PRATIBHA KUMARI KUSHWAHA 68.25 120

53 54822 PRIYANKA JHA 68 122

54 54823 AYUSHMA  CHAUDHARY 67.75 125

55 54619 SHIVANI SHAH 67.25 126

56 54604 SADHANA  BHURTEL 67.25 127

57 54239 NICKY BATA SHRESTHA 67 128

58 54107 PALLABI KUMARI BHAGAT 67 129

59 54532 ESMEE GOTAME 65.75 136

60 54681 SUSHMITA TAMANG 65.75 137

61 54147 ANUJA GHIMIRE 65.5 138

62 54714 MANISHA MAHARJAN 65 140

63 54859 ROMIYA HAIJU 64.75 143

64 54581 RONISHA  SHRESTHA 64.75 144

65 54794 SUSMITA  CHHETRI 64.5 147

66 54809 SANSKRITI SILWAL 64.25 151

67 54680 BIPIKA  SULU 64 152

68 54723 RITU MANANDHAR 63.25 154

69 54670 ROJINA MAHATRA 62.75 155

70 54673 PRATIKSHYA SHARMA 62.75 156

71 54528 SMRITI  KUMARI 62.5 157

72 54327 SAMIKSHA THAPA 61.75 160

73 54629 SARASWATI PAUDEL 61.5 161

74 54547 SAMBIDA TIMILSINA 61.25 163

75 54671 SADHANA GAUTAM 61.25 164
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

76 54768 RITU POKHREL 61 165

77 54559 MANJU BHUSAL 61 166

78 54625 SARASWATI SHARMA 60.5 168

79 54383 ANJALI CHAUDHARY 60.5 169

80 54783 PREETI KUMARI  YADAV 60.5 170

81 54577 SMRITI KHATRI 60.5 171

82 54725 SIMRAN PHUYAL 60.25 172

83 54796 BHAWANA K.C. 60 174

84 54468 SUSHMA  THAPA 59.25 177

85 54546 MEERA MAHARJAN 59 178

86 54370 SHARMILA SHRESTHA 59 179

87 54608 SUMANA KOIRALA 58.75 181

88 54828 PRINSI K.C. 58.5 184

89 54455 SHREEYA  KOIRALA 58.25 187

90 54537 KARISHMA  BHATTA 58.25 188

91 54235 URMILA KHADKA 57.75 190

92 54506 DEEPA TAMANG 57.5 192

93 54148 SABANA SIDDIQUI 57.25 198

94 54413 KRITI POKHREL 57.25 200

95 54121 SAPANA GAIRE 57 202

96 54054 SEEMA RAUTAR THARU 56.25 208

97 54060 SHARMILA THAKUR 56.25 209

98 54296 SUBHIYA SHRESTHA 56.25 210

99 54579 DEEPASHREE SAH 56.25 212

100 54812 SAMRIDDHI GHIMIRE 55.75 214
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

101 54513 SAMIKSHA BHANDARI 55.75 216

102 54450 ADITEE KUMARI SINGH 55.75 218

103 54311 KRANTI MURAW 55 225

104 54598 JENISHA NIRAULA 55 226

105 54689 KUSHUMAYA HITANG 54.75 228

106 54412 SUSHMA KURMI 54.5 231

107 54591 KRITIKA ADHIKARI 54.5 232

108 54110 AMITA MAHARJAN 54.25 234

109 54861 ASTHA MAHASETH 54.25 235

110 54222 NISHA KUMARI  KAHAR 54.25 237

111 54556 SABITA B.K 54.25 238

112 54787 SABINA WAGLE 53.75 241

113 54535 ANJILA  SHRESTHA 53.25 244

114 54500 POONAM SHRESTHA 53.25 245

115 54489 ANUPA K C 53 246

116 54295 PRATIBHA CHHETRI 53 247

117 54827 PRAKRITI THAPA 52.5 250

118 54278 SHILA POKHREL 52.25 251

119 54447 SHREEJAL POUDEL 52.25 253

120 54426 SHAISTA KHATOON 52.25 254

121 54766 SITAL RANABHAT 52.25 255

122 54423 SANJU K.C. 51.5 261

123 54350 MANITA GAIRE 51.25 262

124 54093 CHANDA GAIN 51.25 263

125 54247 SMRITI BHANDARI 51 266
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

126 54718 SHREYA  POUDEL 51 267

127 54760 NABINA  KHADKA 50.5 271

128 54483 RADHIKA KUMARI  CHAUDHARY 50.5 272

129 54249 ALISHA GURUNG 50.5 274

130 54586 PRAKIRTI CHAUDHARY 50.25 276

131 54520 TENISHA TAMANG 50.25 277

132 54510 YOSHANI CHAUDHARY 50.25 278

133 54863 MERINA KHADKA 50.25 279

134 54592 SANJIBANI KARKI 50 284

135 54359 LAKPA CHEETO GURUNG 48.75 292

136 54123 SUPRIYA KADARIYA 48.25 299

137 54200 ROJINA THAPA 48.25 300

138 54834 NISHA RANA 48 303

139 54398 KOMAL KUMARI  SAH 47.75 306

140 54660 AACHAL KHADKA 47.75 307

141 54399 SHIBANI SHAH 47.5 310

142 54530 SAKHILA  SHRESTHA 47.5 312

143 54434 SANSKRITI OJHA 47.25 314

144 54477 PREETY PANDAY 47.25 316

145 54661 MAHIMA RANABHAT 47 320

146 54630 PREETI SAH 46.75 321

147 54633 SAPANA  DHUNGANA 46.75 322

148 54094 ASMITA KHADKA 46.5 323

149 54056 ASHMITA POUDEL 46.5 326

150 54623 RIYA BAJRACHARYA 46.5 330
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

151 54429 SONIKA ADHIKARI 46.25 334

152 54585 ANISHA KUNWAR 46.25 337

153 54312 MANDIRA  KANDEL 46 338

154 54562 PRITI BUDHATHOKI 46 340

155 54451 SUJATA SINGH THARU 45.5 342

156 54340 MAMTA KUMARI GUPTA 45.25 344

157 54179 NISHA TAMANG 45.25 345

158 54797 OMI DEV PRADHAN SHRESTHA 45.25 346

159 54069 RABINA RANA MAGAR 45 348

160 54131 BHAWANA NIROULA 44.5 351

161 54449 POOJA THAPALIYA 44.25 355

162 54601 JANAKI THAPA 44.25 356

163 54698 SHREEJALA  ADHIKARI 44.25 357

164 54482 JAYA KANDEL 44 360

165 54584 KRISHA BHAILA 44 361

166 54504 SAMIKSHYA PAUDEL 44 362

167 54849 AMITA KUMARI YADAV 44 363

168 54589 SHRISTI NEUPANE 44 364

169 54192 KRITISHA SAINJU 43.75 366

170 54421 KALPANA SAH 43.75 370

171 54485 KRITIKA  POUDEL 43.75 371

172 54874 SUSMITA KARKI 43.75 372

173 54294 ANU KUSMA 43.5 373

174 54318 AACHAL SINGH 43.25 374

175 54351 SUMINA KAINCHI 43 375
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

176 54244 SUCHITA DHYAKO SHRESTHA 42.75 376

177 54542 SUBI LIMBU 42.5 382

178 54605 SWASTIKA  THAPA CHHETRI 42.5 384

179 54638 ANUSHKA DAHAL 42.25 386

180 54700 SUJANA THAGUNNA 42.25 387

181 54703 ANUPA ADHIKARI 42.25 388

182 54024 ROJINA HYONGAJU 42 389

183 54112 ANJALI CHAUDHARY 42 391

184 54305 SAJJU YADAV 41.75 394

185 54081 NISA KHATIWADA 41.5 396

186 54301 BASUNDHARA  CHAUDHARY 41.5 397

187 54606 RIYA GUPTA 41.5 399

188 54657 KRITI POUDEL 41.5 400

189 54422 MENUKA GHARTI MAGAR 41.25 402

190 54835 KOHINOOR SHAHI 41.25 403

191 54517 ANURADHA THAKUR 41.25 404

192 54618 ROSHNI TIMILSINA 41.25 405

193 54090 LAXMI OLI 41 406

194 54190 KUSUM  PRAJAPATI 41 407

195 54189 GANGA MAHARJAN 40.75 409

196 54224 RIYA MAHARJAN 40.75 410

197 54400 SHRISTI CHHETALA 40.5 413

198 54494 BIBHU MAINALI 40.5 414

199 54807 RIYA DEO 40.5 416

200 54051 DOLMA  SHERPA 40.25 419
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

201 54366 LEESAR RANA MAGAR 40.25 420

202 54328 BHAWANA RASAILI 40.25 421

203 54198 PABITRA GAUTAM 40.25 423

204 54531 ARISHA  MAHATO 40.25 425

205 54839 SIMPLE MEHTA 40.25 426

206 54433 AMBIKA KUMARI DANUWAR 40 430

207 54716 KARINA CHAUDHARY THARU 40 431
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (Other Board)Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54679 SINJINEE GAUTAM 43.75 369
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentKhas Arya

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54373 SHRIJANA CHHETRI 118.5 15

2 54821 NISHA KHATRI 93.25 45

3 54773 AARJU GAIRE 82.75 64

4 54686 RITU  SHARMA 82.25 66

5 54741 BIPASHA SHAHI 76 88

6 54617 URMILA DHAKAL 73.75 96

7 54575 APSARA REGMI 67.75 123

8 54614 BARSHA MALLA 64.5 148

9 54291 YAMUNA  KAFLE 63.5 153

10 54008 PRABHAT KIRAN ADHIKARI 61.75 159

11 54367 YAKENDRA  LAMSAL 59.25 176

12 54114 MUNA KHADKA 58.75 180

13 54453 SUMAN SHIWAKOTI 57 201

14 54137 SADIKSHA  REGMI 56.5 206

15 54478 BIDHYA LAMICHHANE 55.75 215

16 54267 PRAMISH BUDHATHOKI 55 221

17 54428 PUJA CHAPAGAIN 55 227

18 54470 GARIMA OLI 51.75 258

19 54052 SANGITA BAJAGAIN 51 265

20 54288 ANUP PANTHI 50 282

21 54622 RABINA RAWAL 48.5 293

22 54847 ROJINA SEDHAI 48 304

23 54199 PRATIKSHA KARKI 47.25 315

24 54207 JAYANTI SAUD 46.25 333

25 54127 ISHWORI PRASAD KHATRI 45.5 341
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentKhas Arya

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 54850 PARBATI BUDTHAPA 45.5 343

27 54135 BHIMRAJ BUDHATHOKI 45 349

28 54132 HARI SHARAN BHATTA 43.75 367

29 54611 ASHANSA PANDIT 42.5 383

30 54104 REEJU  SEDAI 42 390

31 54875 MONIKA BHUSAL 41 408
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Khas Arya

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54599 PRAMISA KC 107 26

2 54397 SUJATA THAPA 75.75 90

3 54541 SINDHU RANA CHHETRI 75.5 91

4 54706 PRATIMA KARKI 74 94

5 54604 SADHANA  BHURTEL 67.25 127

6 54794 SUSMITA  CHHETRI 64.5 147

7 54547 SAMBIDA TIMILSINA 61.25 163

8 54725 SIMRAN PHUYAL 60.25 172

9 54796 BHAWANA K.C. 60 174

10 54467 BASANTA DHUNGANA 58.25 185

11 54413 KRITI POKHREL 57.25 200

12 54065 KESHAB BASNET 54.5 229

13 54423 SANJU K.C. 51.5 261

14 54123 SUPRIYA KADARIYA 48.25 299

15 54200 ROJINA THAPA 48.25 300

16 54504 SAMIKSHYA PAUDEL 44 362

17 54657 KRITI POUDEL 41.5 400

18 54835 KOHINOOR SHAHI 41.25 403
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMadhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54338 MANISH KUMAR GUPTA 119.5 14

2 54402 DIPAK KUMAR RAM 99.25 34

3 54733 ANKIT KUMAR PANDIT 86.75 57

4 54178 HASAN RAJA KHA 80 74

5 54438 KRISHNA  YADAV 77.25 85

6 54030 SHAHRUKH HUSAIN 66.25 133

7 54325 INDRA KUMAR YADAV 58.5 183

8 54120 RAKESH MALLAH 57 203

9 54298 ROSHAN  KUMAR CHAUDHARY 52.5 248

10 54064 SANDIP PASI 51.25 264

11 54033 ANURADHA  KUMARI  SAH 49.5 287

12 54697 NIRMALA SAH 48.5 294

13 54596 RITU  KUMARI 48.25 296

14 54406 PHIROJ RAIN 44.5 352

15 54621 PRINCE KUMAR MISHRA 42.5 380

16 54354 KRISHNA THAKUR 42 393

17 54034 RAKESH RAUT 41.25 401

18 54201 NIKITA PANDIT 40.25 418
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54444 BIJAY KUMAR  YADAV 139 6

2 54300 AJAY KUMAR SAH 125 10

3 54632 AAYUSH MISHRA 125 11

4 54870 RABI SHAH 122.75 13

5 54471 RICHA MISHRA 113.25 20

6 54811 RAHUL JHA 112.25 21

7 54364 BASHIST YADAV 103.5 30

8 54645 KHAGENDRA DAS 96 38

9 54627 MANISH GUPTA 96 39

10 54789 NITESH KUMAR MISHRA 94.75 42

11 54557 RAHUL KUMAR SAH SONAR 94.75 43

12 54216 MOHAMMAD AARIF KHAN 93 48

13 54393 DIPIKA KUMARI DAS 92.25 50

14 54382 NATHU RAM GUPTA 88 55

15 54868 KALPANA KUMARI YADAV 82 67

16 54490 PUSHPANJALI SHAH 82 68

17 54708 AMIT KUMAR SHAH 81.75 70

18 54342 PRITI KUMARI YADAV 78.75 79

19 54248 SUJIT YADAV 78.5 80

20 54150 RAJAN KUMAR YADAV 76.75 86

21 54227 RITESH SAH 73 99

22 54149 PRAWIN KUMAR SAH 73 100

23 54624 CHANDANI KUMARI YADAV 72.5 102

24 54071 RAJAT KUMAR SAH 71.25 105

25 54313 SUDIP NARAYAN YADAV 71.25 106
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

26 54690 ABHISHEK GAUTAM 71.25 107

27 54258 ASHMIN ALI 68.75 117

28 54066 UPENDRA YADAV 68.25 119

29 54264 PRATIBHA KUMARI KUSHWAHA 68.25 120

30 54822 PRIYANKA JHA 68 122

31 54619 SHIVANI SHAH 67.25 126

32 54107 PALLABI KUMARI BHAGAT 67 129

33 54365 BISHAL KUMAR YADAV 66.25 135

34 54414 ANGAD YADAV 64.75 142

35 54375 SANTOSH KUMAR YADAV 64.75 145

36 54528 SMRITI  KUMARI 62.5 157

37 54383 ANJALI CHAUDHARY 60.5 169

38 54783 PREETI KUMARI  YADAV 60.5 170

39 54715 SEKH REHAN 58.25 186

40 54561 MOHAMMAD JUNAID 57.5 193

41 54786 BIKRAM SAH 57.5 194

42 54473 SHAKTI KANT CHAUDHARY 57.25 196

43 54394 RUPESH KUMAR YADAV 57.25 197

44 54148 SABANA SIDDIQUI 57.25 198

45 54636 NAWALKISHOR PRASAD KURMI 57.25 199

46 54539 ARBIND CHAUHAN 57 204

47 54544 ABHINASH PRASAD SAH 56.5 207

48 54060 SHARMILA THAKUR 56.25 209

49 54579 DEEPASHREE SAH 56.25 212

50 54116 DEEPAK SINGH 55 224
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

51 54311 KRANTI MURAW 55 225

52 54412 SUSHMA KURMI 54.5 231

53 54861 ASTHA MAHASETH 54.25 235

54 54222 NISHA KUMARI  KAHAR 54.25 237

55 54838 SUNIL KUMAR SAH 51.75 260

56 54093 CHANDA GAIN 51.25 263

57 54495 GAUTAM MANDAL KEWAT 50.25 275

58 54346 SUDHANSHU KUMAR PANDEY 49.25 288

59 54345 SUJIT YADAV 49.25 289

60 54154 SANJIV KUMAR KHUSHAWAHA 48 302

61 54374 PANKAJ KUMAR SAH 47.75 308

62 54399 SHIBANI SHAH 47.5 310

63 54251 DHIRAJ YADAV 47.25 317

64 54587 MUSARRAF PERWEJ 47.25 318

65 54754 VIVEK YADAV 47 319

66 54630 PREETI SAH 46.75 321

67 54265 RITIK KUMAR SAH 46 339

68 54290 SHYAM DEV SINGH KUSHWAHA 44.25 354

69 54421 KALPANA SAH 43.75 370

70 54318 AACHAL SINGH 43.25 374

71 54332 DHIRENDRA KUMAR YADAV 42.5 381

72 54501 ASHISH KUMAR  YADAV 41.75 395

73 54517 ANURADHA THAKUR 41.25 404

74 54807 RIYA DEO 40.5 416

75 54839 SIMPLE MEHTA 40.25 426
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Madhesi

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

76 54255 LUCKY SAH 40 429

77 54433 AMBIKA KUMARI DANUWAR 40 430
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMadhesi Dalit

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54402 DIPAK KUMAR RAM 99.25 34

2 54064 SANDIP PASI 51.25 264
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentMuslim

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54178 HASAN RAJA KHA 80 74

2 54030 SHAHRUKH HUSAIN 66.25 133

3 54406 PHIROJ RAIN 44.5 352
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Muslim

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54334 ABDUR RAHMAN 117.5 17

2 54395 SADAF NAUSIN 83.25 63

3 54258 ASHMIN ALI 68.75 117

4 54715 SEKH REHAN 58.25 186

5 54561 MOHAMMAD JUNAID 57.5 193

6 54587 MUSARRAF PERWEJ 47.25 318

Page 34 of 41



Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Muslim Female

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54395 SADAF NAUSIN 83.25 63

2 54445 ANISHA KHATUN 79.5 77

3 54148 SABANA SIDDIQUI 57.25 198
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentNepal Army Welfare Fund

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54773 AARJU GAIRE 82.75 64

2 54456 AYUSHA BISTA 46.5 324

3 54207 JAYANTI SAUD 46.25 333
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Nepal Army Welfare Fund

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54767 DEEPIKA MISHRA 75.75 89

2 54706 PRATIMA KARKI 74 94

3 54580 SHILA KOJU 70.75 108

4 54764 PRAMOD BISTA 70.25 111

5 54796 BHAWANA K.C. 60 174

6 54235 URMILA KHADKA 57.75 190

7 54489 ANUPA K C 53 246

8 54740 RAJESH SHRESTHA 52.5 249

9 54423 SANJU K.C. 51.5 261

10 54350 MANITA GAIRE 51.25 262

11 54592 SANJIBANI KARKI 50 284

12 54504 SAMIKSHYA PAUDEL 44 362

13 54700 SUJANA THAGUNNA 42.25 387
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentPichhadiyako Kshettra

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54741 BIPASHA SHAHI 76 88

2 54367 YAKENDRA  LAMSAL 59.25 176

3 54622 RABINA RAWAL 48.5 293

4 54850 PARBATI BUDTHAPA 45.5 343
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Pichhadiyako Kshettra

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54125 KIRAN KATHAYAT 55 223

2 54601 JANAKI THAPA 44.25 356
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

GovernmentTharu

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54282 SUNITA THANAIT 57.25 195

2 54001 GOVINDA BAHADUR MAHATO 50.5 269

3 54023 AMIR CHAUDHARY 48.25 297

4 54233 SANGITA CHAUDHARY 42.25 385
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Program: Bsc.MLT. 4050th Percentile (Cut-off) Score:

Private (NEB)Tharu

RANKSCOREFULL NAMEROLL NOGROUP RANK

CATEGORY WISE RESULT 

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMON ENTRANCE EXAMINATION 
Directorate of Examination

MEDICAL EDUCATION COMMISSION
Government of Nepal

Category: School Type:

(MECEE-BL 2023)

19 March 2023 

1 54737 SUDIP CHAUDHARY 106.25 28

2 54191 SUDHAKAR BHIMRAIT THARU 88.5 54

3 54357 AASHISH CHAUDHARY 77.25 84

4 54823 AYUSHMA  CHAUDHARY 67.75 125

5 54054 SEEMA RAUTAR THARU 56.25 208

6 54510 YOSHANI CHAUDHARY 50.25 278

7 54451 SUJATA SINGH THARU 45.5 342

8 54716 KARINA CHAUDHARY THARU 40 431
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